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Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Aldo Gomez, Language Access
Specialist, Grade 523E, $2,576.93 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective April 10, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shauna O’Brien, Internal Auditor, Grade
521E, $2,399.84 biweekly in the Div. of Internal Audit, effective March 27, 2023;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Chapman Collier, Support Specialist,
Grade 512N, $18.750 hourly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roy Rainer, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $16.008 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 27, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lee Watts, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $16.413 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 27, 2023;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Elaine Taylor, Landfill Inspector, Grade
513N, $23.793 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective March 27, 2023;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Eden Van Hook, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 516N, $22.820 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 10, 2023;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tyanne Brooks, Staff Assistant Sr.,
Grade 511N, $18.416 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective March 20, 2023;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lauren Wood, Zoning Inspection
Supervisor, Grade 519N, $26.409 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 13, 2023;

(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Albulena Maloku, Staff Assistant, Grade
509N, $16.779 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 27, 2023;

(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Denise McCargo, Security Officer, Grade
510N, $17.539 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;

(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Judith Cox, Assistant Records
Custodian, Grade 514N, $21.182 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective April 10, 2023;

(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Toni Stinson, Early Child Care Teacher,
Grade 512E, $1,444.32 biweekly in the Div. of Family Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Harris, Eligibility Counselor, Grade
514N, $20.695 hourly in the Div. of Community & Resident Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Latisha Williams, Telecommunicator,
Grade 517N, $24.200 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 27, 2023;
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(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joshua Hieneman, Telecommunicator,
Grade 517N, $22.838 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, March 27, 2023;

(17) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Shawn Woods, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;

(18) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Brian Williams, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 20, 2023;

(19) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of William Bugg, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 20, 2023;

(20) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Blake Cherry, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;

(21) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Clifton Manica, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;

(22) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Christopher Hatton, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;

(23) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Connie Smith, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;

(24) Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Elvin Smith, Public Service Worker, Grade
508N, $20.137 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 13, 2023;

(25) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Isaiah Smith, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $18.813 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 6, 2023; and,

(26) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Mayor of Amy Glasscock,
Workforce Development Manager, Grade 526E, $3,653.85 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor,
effective April 10, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 3.23.23

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council3/23/2023 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Aldo Gomez, Language Access Specialist, Grade 523E,
$2,576.93 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective April 10, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shauna O’Brien, Internal Auditor, Grade 521E, $2,399.84
biweekly in the Div. of Internal Audit, effective March 27, 2023;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Chapman Collier, Support Specialist, Grade 512N, $18.750
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hourly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Roy Rainer, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $16.008
hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 27, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lee Watts, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $16.413
hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 27, 2023;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Elaine Taylor, Landfill Inspector, Grade 513N, $23.793 hourly
in the Div. of Waste Management, effective March 27, 2023;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Eden Van Hook, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$22.820 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 10, 2023;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Tyanne Brooks, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.416
hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective March 20, 2023;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lauren Wood, Zoning Inspection Supervisor, Grade 519N,
$26.409 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 13, 2023;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Albulena Maloku, Staff Assistant, Grade 509N, $16.779
hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 27, 2023;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Denise McCargo, Security Officer, Grade 510N, $17.539
hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;

(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Judith Cox, Assistant Records Custodian, Grade 514N,
$21.182 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective April 10, 2023;

(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Toni Stinson, Early Child Care Teacher, Grade 512E,
$1,444.32 biweekly in the Div. of Family Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Harris, Eligibility Counselor, Grade 514N, $20.695
hourly in the Div. of Community & Resident Services, effective March 27, 2023;

(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Latisha Williams, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $24.200
hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 27, 2023;

(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joshua Hieneman, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $22.838
hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, March 27, 2023;

(17)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Shawn Woods, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(18)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Brian Williams, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 20, 2023;

(19)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of William Bugg, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 20, 2023;
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(20)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Blake Cherry, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(21)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Clifton Manica, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(22)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Christopher Hatton, Community Corrections
Officer, Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(23)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Connie Smith, Community Corrections Officer,
Grade 110N, $24.205 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(24)Classified Civil Service Voluntary Demotion of Elvin Smith, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $20.137 hourly in
the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 13, 2023;

(25)Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Isaiah Smith, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $18.813
hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 6, 2023; and,

(26)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Mayor of Amy Glasscock, Workforce Development
Manager, Grade 526E, $3,653.85 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective April 10, 2023.
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